Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/15/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heritage Information Systems, Inc.		12/14/2004	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACS Heritage, Inc.
Street Address:	2828 North Haskell
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75205
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76535434	HERITAGE CYBERACCESS
Registration Number:	2912300	HERITAGE BUSINESS PLAN-FORMANCE
Registration Number:	2912299	HERITAGE PROGRAM ASSESSMENT
Registration Number:	2912298	HERITAGE PHARMACY RANKING
Registration Number:	2912297	HERITAGE CYBERFORMANCE TOOLKIT
Registration Number:	2912296	SMARTPA
Registration Number:	2866425	HERITAGE CLINICAL PLAN-FORMANCE
Registration Number:	2131691	HERITAGE SEARCH
Registration Number:	2070723	PEER-FORMANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)953-5822

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0340

900031694

(6.5%)

S240.0

Phone: 214-953-5982 Email: rholloway@jw.com Correspondent Name: Russell Holloway Address Line 1: 901 Main Street, Suite 6000 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Russell Holloway Signature: /russell holloway/ Date: 09/08/2005 **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ACS Heritage Inc.-Name Change#page1.tif source=ACS Heritage Inc.-Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0341

Commonwealth & Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

ACS Heritage, Inc. is a corporation existing under and by virtue of the laws of Virginia, and is in good standing.

The date of incorporation is July 16, 1997.

The name of Heritage Information Systems, Inc. was changed to ACS Heritage, Inc. pursuant to a certificate of amendment issued by the Commission effective as of December 15, 2004.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: December 28, 2004

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

CIS0448

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0342



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

CHANGING THE NAME OF A VIRGINIA STOCK CORPORATION By Unanimous Consent of the Shareholders

The undersigned, pursuant to § 13.1-710 of the Code of Virginia, executes these articles and states as follows:

the shareholders on
14, 2004
Secretary
orate title)
oration's SCC corporate ID no.)

(The execution must be by the chairman or any vice-chairman of the board of directors, the president, or any other of its officers authorized to act on behalf of the corporation.)

See instructions on the reverse.

VA065 - 12/05/2003 C T System Online

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0343**

RECORDED: 09/08/2005